05-30-2002

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of

102100920	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LEE, Yu Wen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hando Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
1	Street Address: No.1, Alley 19, Lane 493 Yuan Chi Rd., Sec.2, Yuan Lin Townsh Chang Hua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No attorn, the execution date of the application is: May 1,
A. Patent Application No.(s) 24/2002 SZENDIE1 00000013 29160984 C:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 2002 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Egbert Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Harrison & Egbert 412 Main St.,7th Floor City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	8. Deposit account number: 08-0879 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John S. Egbert Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Yu Wen LEE No. 1, Alley 19, Lane 493, Yuan Chi Road, Sec. 2 Yuan Lin Township, Chang Hua Hsien TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(citizen of the Republic of China)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

PULL ROD OF LUGGAGE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

Hando Industrial Co., Ltd. No. 1, Alley 19, Lane 493, Yuan Chi Road, Sec. 2 Yuan Lin Township, Chang Hua Hsien TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(a corporation of the Republic of China)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby

PATENT RECORDED: 05/21/2002 REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0530